INCLINATION REPORT
AL TOH -\
OPERATOR NEARBURG PRODUCING CO. ADDRESS 419 W. CAIN
HOBBS, NM 88240

LEASE CALDWELL "24" WELL 2 FIELD MILNESAND
NAME IBRLA FEbi /E NO. it H
LOCATION SECTION 24, T-8-S, R-33-E, CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
216 .25 0.94 .94
365 .75 1.97 2.91
822 .25 2.00 4.91
1293 .25 2.06 6.97
1767 1.00 8.30 . 15.26
2280 .25 2.24 17.50
2745 .75 6.14 23.64
3216 2.00 16.44 \ 40.08
3342 2.75 6.04 46.12
3387 2.75 2.16 48.28

1 hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Sitton ﬁéllli Company "’

o> AN %’ e
Title;7;resident ///VK\\~——*’///

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Ron Sitton known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath
states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified
above, and that to the best of his knowledge

nd beljef such well was not
intentionally deviated from the true vertical w ij:2;7 ///
a4 <?25£;%;§\\\\

AFFLéNT?s SIGNATVKé—\i;\\\\ ’/)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the l day of Syeg. , 19_93

GLENDA TUSSY
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 2-8-97

otary Public in and for th
of Lubbock, State of Texas

o v e aat R
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INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR NEARBURG PRODUCING CO. ADDRESS 419 W. CAIN

HOBBS, NM 88240
LEASE CALDWELL "24" WELL 2 FIELD MILNESAND
NAME NO.

LOCATION SECTION 24, T-8-S, R-33-E, CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
3468 2.50 3.53 51.81
3594 2.25 4.95 56.76
3657 1.75 1.92 58.68
3941 2.00 9.91 68.59
4078 2.00 4.78 - 73.37
4173 1.75 2.90 76.28
4267 1.50 2.46 78.74
4742 1.25 10.38 : 89.12
5215 1.50 12.39 101.51
5436 .75 2.92 104.43

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Sitton Drilling Company

Title_ Pregident

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared _Ron Sitton known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath
states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified
above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not
intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the day of , 19_93

Notary Public in and for the County
SEAL of Lubbock, State of Texas
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INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR NEARBURG PRODUCING CO. ADDRESS 419 W. CAIN

HOBBS, NM 88240
LEASE CALDWELL "24" WELL 2 FIELD MILNESAND
NAME NO.

LOCATION SECTION 24, T-8-S, R-33-E, CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
5907 .25 2.06 106.48
6205 .50 2.61 109.09
6636 1.00 7.54 116.63
7142 1.50 , 13.26 129.89
7584 1.50 11.58 . 141.47
8058 1.25 10.36 151.83
8279 .75 2.92 154.75
8753 1.00 8.30 : 163.04
9185 .75 5.83 168.88
9300 .75 1.39 170.26

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Sitton Drilling Company

Title__ President

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared _Ron Sitton known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath
states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified
above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not
intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the day of , 19_93

Notary Public in and for the County
SEAL of Lubbock, State of Texas
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